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 Volunteers of America Chesapeake    

☼ ☼
☼

☼ 

☼ 

☼
☼

☼

☼

☼
☼

☼

☼

☼☼

☼

☼ 

♥

♥ 

♥ 

♦ 
♣ 

♠

♠

♠

►

►

►

►

► ►

►

►

▲

☻

☻

☻

☻

☻

☻

☻

▬

▬

▬

▬ ■

■

■

■
▼

▼

▼

▼

▼▼

Supportive Services for Veteran Families throughout  MD‐DC‐VA as of Oct 2013  







♦



 

Alliance, Inc.  ☼  Housing Counseling Services  ▬  Volunteers of America Chesapeake  
Main Line 410‐282‐5900 x3333 
Fax 410‐282‐1788  
vets@allianceinc.org 

202‐667‐7006 Main Line 
Marian Siegel, Executive Director x 217 
(Mariansiegel@housingetc.org) 
Theresa Hill, Deputy Executive Director x 220 
(theresahill@housingetc.org) 
Renee Kelly, Program Director X 129 
(reneekelly@housingetc.org) 
Oscar Mitchell, program Director X 218 
Fax: 202‐667‐7006 
oscarmitchell@housingetc.org 

Michele K Porter Will, Program Director 
301‐267‐4144 (cell) 703‐341‐5077 (office) 
Courtenay Weldy, Program Coordinator 
703‐341‐7020 (office) 
301.455.7942 (cell) 
Fax Line: 866‐ 473‐0605 

Three Oaks Homeless Shelter ♥ Friendship Place☻ Diakonia ♠
 (301)‐863‐9535 Program Ops  
threeoaks@threeoakscenter.org 

Veteran Households should contact 202‐658‐9599 
for an eligibility screening and if they do not have 
a working phone, they can email 
vfscreen@friendshipplace.org. Jill Carmichael ‐ 
Division Director, 
jcarmichael@friendshipplace.org, 202‐248‐2801 
(office) Kally Canfield ‐ Assistant 
Director, kcanfield@friendshipplace.org, 202‐660‐
2321 Fax 202‐248‐2874

Claudia Nagle 
Phone  410‐213‐0923 
Fax    410‐213‐2499 
diakonia1@verizon.net 
www.diakoniaoc.org 
 

Project PLASE ♦  US Vets ■ St. James AME Zion House►
 Mary C. Slicher 
410.837.1400, ext. 111 
mslicher@projectplase.org 
Mr. Mike Brown 410.837.1400, ext. 123 
mbrown@projectplase.org 

Linda Clark‐Holland 
202‐573‐2790 
425 Atlantic Street SE #103 
Washington DC 20032 
Lclark‐holland@usvetsinc.org 

410‐742‐1427 

New Vision House of Hope ♣ Operation Renewed Hope ▼  Community Partnership▲
Charles Culver, SSVF Program Director 
(443) 838‐2670 
cculver@newvisionhouseofhope.com 
newvisionhouseofhope@verizon.net 

Deborah Snyder 
President/Founder 
703.887.8117 
Deborah@ORHFoundation.org 
Kim Young 
Executive Director/Cofounder 
703.731.4241 
Kim@ORHFoundation.org 

Main line: 202‐543‐5298 
Program Manager: Brittany Marshall 
(bmarshall@community‐partnership.org); 
Program Coordinator: Jana Jones 
(jjones@community‐partnership.org 

 


